06-08.09 Magny Cours (FRA)

CIK-FIA European Superkart Championship, Round 3

S k Race 2 (FRA1_2) Document 10
t

u pe r a r Resu ItS Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap

1 Bennett, Gavin 2= Bennett, Gavin 22 Anderson / DEA 12 1:39.059

2 MS Kart Racing Team “Maam  Kout, Adam M MS Kart / DEA 12 0.599 0599  1:39.057

3 Vinuales, Emmanuel B vinuales, Enmanuel S B Anderson/ DEA 12 7.770 7171 1:39.162

4 12 Hentschel, Daniel B Hentschel, Daniel BB Anderson / DEA 12 9.017 1247 1:39.849

5 Harpham, Lee i< Harpham, Lee SIS Anderson / FPE 12 12.062 3.045 1:40.132

6 Lilja, Henrik Zmmm Lilia, Henrik S PVP/PVP 12 12.266 0204  1:39.812

7 67  Morley, Liam == Morley, Liam Z=JZ2 Anderson / DEA 12 12.702 0436  1:40.098

8 Lehtinen, Vesa Zef= Lehtinen, Vesa Zufpl Anderson / DEA 12 13.051 0349  1:39.922

9 2 Maasmann, Marcel o Maasmann, Marcel o Anderson / FPE 12 16.437 3386  1:40.374

10 19 Bleek, Danny S Bleek, Danny S MS Kart / VM 12 21.765 5328 1:40.114

11 83 Vayssie, Cyril A B vayssie, Cyril N rve/oen 12 43.417 21652  1:41.674

12 56 Jost, Andreas B8 ost, Andreas B Anderson / PVP 12 45.674 2257 1:42.131

13 15 | Harvey, David =i  Harvey, David SIS Anderson / FPE 12 45.783 0.109 1:42.945

14 40  Lacoste, Antoine m Lacoste, Antoine m Anderson / FPE 12 47.369 1.586 1:42.461

15 = 93 Bjerge, Ingvar Samm Bjerge, Ingvar Somm Anderson / FPE 12 47.751 0382  1:42372

16 97 Verhaar, Mark S Verhaar, Mark S MS Kart / VM 12 47.935 0.184  1:42.446

17 60  Urhofer, Thomas S Urhofer, Thomas S Anderson / FPE 12 50.808 2873 1:41.658

18 76  Aebischer, Etienne Aebischer, Etienne PVP / FPE 12 1:02.595 11787  1:43.371

19 | 32 Westerdijk, Laurens o Westerdijk, Laurens o M Kart / VM 12 1:05.647 3.052  1:43.946

20 78 | Dredge, Jason %=l Dredge, Jason &=l Anderson / PVP 12 1:10.901 5.254 1:44.407

21 13 | Fernandes, Jean Marc m Fernandes, Jean Marc m PVP / DEA 12 1:15.416 4.515 1:44.048

22 85 Parkes, Gary =J= Parkes, Gary Z=J2 Anderson / FPE 12 1:18.387 2971 1:44.957

23 | 55  Gerber, Philippe A Gerber, Philippe E rve/ree 12 1:27.023 8.636  1:45.230

24 20  Kinsey, Carl &=i= Kinsey, Carl &=l Anderson/FPE 11 1lap 1lap 1:41.152

25 | 33 Fleury, Marcel A B Fleury, Marcel B Anderson / FPE 11 l1lap 21379  1:49.464

26 52 Albin, Marc A B Albin, Marc W evesree 11 1lap 5006  1:49.791

27 | 51  Soulier, Remi A B soulier, Remi A W pve/ree 11 llap 50730  1:54.495

28 18 | Sebastia, Alexandre B sebastia, Alexandre S B Anderson/ Fpe 7 5 Laps 4 Laps 1:40.904

29 | 47 | Marggraf, Thomas B8 Marggraf, Thomas IR pvp /pyp 6 6 Laps llap  1:48.923

30 69  Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry ] | Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry | | Anderson/Fee 3 9 Laps 3 Laps 1:50.065

Leaders : No.3 Lilja, Henrik (1-1) / No.4 Bennett, Gavin (2-2) / No.5 Kout, Adam (3-11) / No.4 Bennett, Gavin (12-12)

Start Time : 08/09 - 11:26:23 Best Lap : No.5 Kout, Adam 1:39.057 161.39 Kph

Weather : Cloudy Air : 16°C Track : Drying Previous Event Record : No.4 Bennett, Gavin 1:56.282 137.48 Kph
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06-08.09 Magny Cours (FRA) R e o
CIK-FIA European Superkart Championship, Round 3 : - B/ ey @ AMPONSHIP

Race 2 (FRA1_2)

S u pe rka rt For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Lap Chart

oyl 3 5| 4|7 /67| 112, 9| 2 |20/15|56|18 19|97 40 32|76 93 55 78 85 13 8 69 60 52 51 33 47
Interval 07 | 00| 02|05 04| 02|07 03|27 06| 02|03 02|03 12|02|03]|05|05|02|06| 122|123 1301|1419/ 05]| 03

oyl 4 5| 3|17 |6712, 9| 2 |19/ 20|15|18 56|97 40 32 76 93 55 78 83 85 60 13 69 52 47| 33 51
05 02| 01|03 02|10 03| 03|34 02| 20|01 |03| 20| 13| 03| 01| 05|05/ 24|03/ 07| 09| 08| 52|49 05| 20| 35

ClOemm 5 4| 7|1 3|6712, 9| 2 |19 20|18 |56 15|97 40 93 32 8 76 55 60 8 78 13 47 52 33 51 bé
03|12 02|03 02|07 03| 24|18 11| 02|33 03| 14 | 16| 16 | 0.7 | 00 | 04 | 0.6 | 1.8 | 06 | 0.1 | 29 |141| 33 | 01 | 100 333

oy 5 4| 7|1 3|6712, 9| 2 |19/ 20|18|56 15|97 40 93 8 32 76 60 55 78 8 13 47 33 52 51
05| 14 | 09 | 1.1 | 02 | 04 | 04 | 25 | 16 | 21| 02 |39 | 13| 07 | 24 | 1.7 | 02 | 1.0 | 03 | 04 | 1.8 | 24 | 20 | 21 [ 171 75 | 08 | 13.0

Elgmm 5 4| 7|1 3|6712, 9| 2 |19 20|18 |56 15|97 40 83 93 60 32 76 55 78 8 13 47 33 52 51
03| 14 | 20 | 09| 05| 03| 04| 23| 13| 31| 04|51 22| 02|23 12|08 | 17 | 08| 02 | 41 | 06| 3.6 | 1.2 | 209 104 14 | 175

ElCmm 5 4| 7|13 |6712, 9| 2 |19, 20|18|56 15|97 83 40 93 60 76 32 55 78 85 13 Zkz 33 52 51
01| 16 | 30| 06 08| 02| 04| 30| 10 49 | 01 | 58 | 28| 06 | 1.9 | 03 | 1.5 | 06 | 28 | 52 | 21 | 00 | 25 | 03 | 259 124 | 11 | 257

v 5 | 4 | 7|1 312|679 | 2 19 }é 20 5615|9783 40|93 |60 76|32 78 55 13 85 33 52 51
0320 31|05 13|02 |03| 34|09 59|07 |57 36| 04|09 14|08 06| 42|57 | 31|09 | 15| 04 444| 02 321

o3 5 4| 7|1 3|12/67 9|2 |19 20|56|15 83|40 93 60 97 76 32 78 55 13 8 33 52 51
04 | 22| 40| 03| 09| 08| 05| 34|08 97| 42| 47 | 10| 07 | 08 | 06 | 09 | 48 | 65| 3.2 | 25 | 04 | 04 521 20 | 365

Eloclm 5 4| 7|1 3|12/67 9| 2 |19 56|83 15 40|93 97 60 76 32 78 13 55 85 20 33 52 51
0132 35|01 07| 1102|4102 179| 43 | 05| 09 | 1.3 | 05| 02 | 55 | 65 | 39 | 35 | 1.4 | 02 | 433|131 32 | 413

(klniom 5 4 | 7 (12 1|3 |9 67| 2 |19 56 83 15 40 93 97 60 76 32 78 13 85 55 20 33| 52 51
02| 41 | 45|02 01| 11| 03| 38| 12 193] 32 | 16 16 | 04 | 01 | 06 | 7.4 | 66 | 3.7 | 3.8 | 23 | 11 | 440 | 146 | 49 | 46.0

YRSl 5 4 7 12 3 1 9 67 2 19 56 8 15 40 93 97 60 76 32 78 13 85 55 24 33 50 B¢
0.4 5.6 3.5 1.4 0.2 0.2 0.3 3.9 20 | 221 13 1.8 1.8 0.2 0.4 0.5 8.0 7.2 4.1 4.1 3.0 44 | 38.0| 213 | 5.0 | 50.7

(klowvlm 4 5| 7 |12 1|3 |67 9| 2 19 83 56|15 40 93 97 60 76 32 78 13 85|55

0.5 7.1 12 30 | 0.2 04 | 03 33 53 | 216 22 0.1 15 0.3 0.1 28 | 117 | 3.0 52 | 45 29 8.6
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06-08.09 Magny Cours (FRA) ~& - IKEBE};%X}\TJ

CIK-FIA European Superkart Championship, Round 3 ' L AMPIONSHIP

R 2 (FRA1_2
S u pe rka rt ace ( - ) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Lap Time Analysis
Time Laps Lap Time Time Laps Lap Time Time Laps Lap Time
11:43.132 7 1:39.758
No.1 Harpham, Lee 13:22.448 3 1:39.316 No.12 Hentschel, Daniel
1:46.168 1 1:50.185 1:46.377 1 1:49.432
15:02.589 9 1:40.141
3:26.420 2 1:40.252 Ledn.636 0 140,047 3:28.103 2 1:41.726
5:07.239 3 1:40.819 L8122 618 » 1139982 5:08.632 3 1:40.529
6:47.371 4 70:09.635 B 140,017 6:49.253 4 1:40.621
8:27.893 5 1:40.522 8:29.727 5 1:40.474
10:08.042 6 1:40.149  No.5 Kout, Adam 10:09.661 6 1:39.934
11:48.261 7 1:40.219 1:44.807 1 1:49.451 11:50.087 7 1:40.426
13:28.692 8 1:40.431 3:26.061 2 1:41.254 13:30.050 8 1:39.963
15:09.392 9 1:40.700 5:05.431 3 1:39.370 15:10.301 9 1:40.251
16:51.542 10 1:42.150 6:44.488 4 16:51.260 10 1:40.959
18:33.495 11 1:41.953 8:23.974 5 1:39.486 18:31.803 11 1:40.543
20:14.697 12 1:41.202 10:03.236 6 1:39.262 20:11.652 12
11:42.800 7 1:39.564
No.2 Maasmann, Marcel 13:22.021 3 1:39.221 No.13 Fernandes, Jean Marc
1:47.465 1 1:50.085 1509395 . 140,378 1:56.101 1 1:56.951
3:28.892 2 1:41.427 L6:42.400 0 140,010 3:43.600 2 1:47.499
5:11.411 3 1:42.519 1829 135 0 1:36.730 5:30.720 3 1:47.120
6:52.220 4 1:40.809 70,03.234 b 141095 7:17.053 4 1:46.333
8:32.594 5 9:02.226 5 1:45.173
10:13.123 6 1:40.529  No.7 Vinuales, Emmanuel 10:46.274 6
11:54.069 7 1:40.946 1:45.136 1 1:50.485 12:31.228 7 1:44.954
13:34.883 8 1:40.814 3:26.801 2 1:41.665 14:16.365 8 1:45.137
15:15.809 9 1:40.926 5:06.985 3 1:40.184 16:01.623 9 1:45.258
16:57.020 10 1:41.211 6:46.458 4 1:39.473 17:46.956 10 1:45.333
18:38.042 11 1:41.022 8:25.812 5 1:39.354 19:32.050 11 1:45.094
20:19.072 12 1:41.030 10:04.974 6 21:18.051 12 1:46.001
11:45.134 7 1:40.160
No.3 Lilja, Henrik 13:24.681 3 1:39.547 No.15 Harvey, David
1:44.013 1 1:49.098 1:49.873 1 1:52.080
15:05.835 9 1:41.154
3:26.271 2 1:42.258 L6:46.750 0 140,915 3:33.647 2 1:43.774
5:07.611 3 1:41.340 5:18.422 3 1:44.775
18:28.294 11 1:41.544
6:48.511 4 1:40.900 70:10.405 b L2 111 7:01.581 4 1:43.159
8:28.835 5 1:40.324 8:44.974 5 1:43.393
10:08.647 6 No.9 Lehtinen, Vesa 10:27.919 6
11:48.781 7 1:40.134 1:47.119 1 1:51.098 12:11.066 7 1:43.147
13:29.082 8 1:40.301 3:28.500 2 1:41.381 13:54.550 8 1:43.484
15:09.502 9 1:40.420 5:08.955 3 1:40.455 15:38.915 9 1:44.365
16:51.704 10 1:42.202 6:49.708 4 1:40.753 17:22.404 10 1:43.489
18:33.251 11 1:41.547 8:30.197 5 1:40.489 19:05.455 11 1:43.051
20:14.901 12 1:41.650 10:10.119 N 1:39.922] 20:48.418 12 1:42.963
11:50.624 7 1:40.505
No.4 Bennett, Gavin 13:31.433 3 1:40.809 No.18 Sebastia, Alexandre
1:44.904 1 1:50.321 1511 708 . 140,273 1:50.558 1 1:55.103
3:25.545 2 1:40.641 3:33.792 2 1:43.234
16:52.858 10 1:41.152
5:05.774 3 1:40.229 18.33 794 0 140,936 5:14.696 3
6:45.014 4 1:39.240 20015686 i 41892 6:56.231 4 1:41.535
8:24.315 5 1:39.301 8:37.587 5 1:41.356
10:03.374 6 10:19.224 6 1:41.637
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06-08.09 Magny Cours (FRA)

CIK-FIA European Superkart Championship, Round 3

Superkart

Race 2 (FRA1_2)

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

FiR

CIK SUPERKART

ROPEAN

AMPIONSHIP

Lap Time Analysis
Time Laps Lap Time Time Laps Lap Time Time Laps Lap Time
12:00.913 7 1:41.689 13:16.073 7 1:51.473 17:03.082 9 1:52.078
15:08.991 8 1:52.918 18:54.161 10 1:51.079
No.19 Bleek, Danny 16:59.783 9 1:50.792 20:43.952 11
1:50.824 1 1:53.542 18:49.247 10
3:32.347 2 1:41.523 50:38.946 1 1:49.699 No.55 Gerber, Philippe
5:13.268 3 1:40.921 1:53.995 1 1:53.773
6:53.853 4 1:40.585  No.40 Lacoste, Antoine 3:39.225 2
8:33.967 5 1:52.367 1 1:53.819 5:25.084 3 1:45.859
10:14.206 6 1:40.239 3:37.569 2 1:45.202 7:10.467 4 1:45.383
11:54.992 7 1:40.786 5:21.455 3 1:43.886 8:56.651 5 1:46.184
13:35.759 8 1:40.767 7:04.793 4 1:43.338 10:43.255 6 1:46.604
15:16.092 9 1:40.333 8:47.569 5 1:42.776 12:29.698 7 1:46.443
16:58.252 10 1:42.160 10:30.824 6 1:43.255 14:15.927 8 1:46.229
18:40.080 11 1:41.828 12:13.924 7 1:43.100 16:03.025 9 1:47.098
20:24.400 12 1:44.320 13:56.385 8 17:50.531 10 1:47.506
_ 15:39.862 9 1:43.477 19:39.561 11 1:49.030
No.20 Kinsey, Carl 17:24.058 10 1:44.196 21:29.658 12 1:50.097
1:49.179 1 1:51.233
19:07.335 11 1:43.277
3:32.599 2 1:43.420 20:50.004 12 1:42 669 No.56 Jost, Andreas
5:14.465 3 1:41.866 1:50.170 1 1:53.751
6:55.960 4 1:41.495 No.47 Marggraf, Thomas 3:34.139 2 1:43.969
8:37.112 5 2:03.220 1 2:02.190 5:18.052 3 1:43.913
10:19.113 6 1:42.001 3:54.329 2 1:51.109 7:00.183 4
12:01.617 7 1:42.504 5:44.851 3 1:50.522 8:42.707 5 1:42.524
13:45.546 8 1:43.929 7:34.220 4 1:49.369 10:25.033 6 1:42.326
16:46.626 9 3:01.080 9:23.143 5 12:07.369 7 1:42.336
18:34.627 10 1:48.001 11:12.183 6 1:49.040 13:49.823 8 1:42.454
20:17.567 11 1:42.940 ‘ . 15:34.031 9 1:44.208
) No.51_Soulier, Remi 17:17.567 10 1:43.536
No.32 Westerdijk, Laurens 2:02.311 1 2:02.084 19:02.254 1 1:44.687
1:52.579 1 1:52.976 3:59.955 2 1:57.644 70,45.305 " 1146055
3:37.960 2 1:45.381 5:58.509 3 1:58.554
5:23.851 3 1:45.891 7:55.682 4 1:57.173  No.60 Urhofer, Thomas
7:07.797 4 9:52.538 5 1:56.856 1:59.001 1 2:02.502
8:52.235 5 1:44.438 11:51.460 6 1:58.922 3:42.720 2 1:43.719
10:41.112 6 1:48.877 13:48.383 7 1:56.923 5:26.926 3 1:44.206
12:25.532 7 1:44.420 15:47.528 8 1:59.145 7:08.643 4 1:41.717
14:10.167 8 1:44.635 17:44.465 9 1:56.937 8:51.350 5 1:42.707
15:54.154 9 1:43.987 19:40.187 10 1:55.722 10:33.008 6
17:39.362 10 1:45.208 21:34.682 FE  1:54.495) 12:15.457 7 1:42.449
19:23.808 11 1:44.446 13:57.860 8 1:42.403
21:08.282 12 1:44.474  No-52 Albin, Marc 15:42.064 9 1:44.204
2:00.405 ! 2:00.338 17:25.333 10 1:43.269
No.33 Fleury, Marcel 3:53.817 2 1:53.412 19:08.522 1 1:43.189
2:02.878 1 2:01.439 5:48.234 3 1:54.417 70:53.443 - L44.991
3:56.414 2 1:53.536 7:42.598 4 1:54.364
5:48.426 3 1:52.012 9:35.037 5 1:52.439 No.67 Morley, Liam
7:41.748 4 1:53.322 11:25.737 6 1:50.700 1:45.707 1 1:50.749
9:33.584 5 1:51.836 13:16.273 7 1:50.536 3:27.099 2 1:41.392
11:24.600 6 1:51.016 15:11.004 8 1:54.731 5:07.852 3 1:40.753
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06-08.09 Magny Cours (FRA) e pamey 3\ TSI

CIK-FIA European Superkart Championship, Round 3 ' ' SO AMPIONSHIP

R 2 (FRA1_2
S u pe rka rt ace ( - ) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Lap Time Analysis
Time Laps Lap Time Time Laps Lap Time
6:48.772 4 1:40.920 12:12.468 7 1:41.975
8:29.353 5 1:40.581 13:55.625 8 1:43.157
10:09.451 6 15:38.358 9 1:42.733
11:50.321 7 1:40.870 17:20.794 10 1:42.436
13:30.918 8 1:40.597 19:03.617 11 1:42.823
15:11.412 9 1:40.494 20:46.052 12 1:42.435
16:53.206 10 1:41.794
18:34.133 11 1:40.927 No-85 Parkes, Gary
20:15.337 12 1:41.204 1:54.852 ! 1:56.479
3:41.738 2 1:46.886
No.69 Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry 5:27.625 3 1:45.887
1:58.803 1 1:57.648 7:14.920 4 1:47.295
3:48.868 2 9:00.960 5 1:46.040
6:31.836 3 2:42.968 10:45.917 6
. _ 12:31.641 7 1:45.724
No.76 Aebischer, Etienne 14:16.808 3 1:45.167
1:52.967 ! 1:53.970 16:03.294 9 1:46.486
3:38.071 2 1:45.104 17:49.349 10 1:46.055
5:24.393 3 1:46.322 19:35.087 11 1:45.738
7:08.188 4 1:43.795 21:21.022 12 1:45.935
8:52.460 5 1:44.272
10:35.831 6 No.93 Bjerge, Ingvar
12:19.737 7 1:43.906 1:53.487 1 1:55.766
14:03.616 8 1:43.879 3:38.643 2 1:45.156
15:47.622 9 1:44.006 5:23.063 3 1:44.420
17:32.745 10 1:45.123 7:06.589 4 1:43.526
19:16.558 11 1:43.813 8:49.636 5 1:43.047
21:05.230 12 1:48.672 10:32.335 6 1:42.699
12:14.821 7 1:42.486
No.78 Dredge, Jason 13:57.193 3
1:54.230 ! 1:54.852 15:41.223 9 1:44.030
3:40.625 2 1:46.395 17:24.510 10 1:43.287
>:27.734 3 1:47.109 19:07.578 11 1:43.068
7:12.881 4 1:45.147 20:50.386 12 1:42.808
8:57.288 5
10:43.336 6 1:46.048 No.97 Verhaar, Mark
12:28.709 7 1:45.373 1:51.158 1 1:52.283
14:13.427 8 1:44.718 3:36.174 2 1:45.016
15:58.070 9 1:44.643 5:19.853 3 1:43.679
17:43.115 10 1:45.045 7:02.299 4
19:27.939 11 1:44.824 8:45.260 5 1:42.961
21:13.536 12 1:45.597 10:28.570 6 1:43.310
o 12:11.565 7 1:42.995
No.83 Vayssie, Cyril 13:58.770 8 1:47.205
1:57.404 ! 1:57.788 15:41.777 9 1:43.007
3:40.975 2 1:43.571 17:24.699 10 1:42.922
5:23.931 3 1:42.956 19:07.990 11 1:43.291
7:06.795 4 1:42.864 20:50.570 12 1:42.580
8:48.819 5 1:42.024
10:30.493 6
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06-08.09 Magny Cours (FRA)

CIK-FIA European Superkart Championship, Round 3

Superkart

69
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Starting Grid

Race 2 (FRA1_2)

Document 7

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry

Anderson / FPE

Fleury, Marcel
Anderson / FPE

Gerber, Philippe
PVP / FPE

Westerdijk, Laurens
MS Kart / VM

Dredge, Jason
Anderson / PVP

Aebischer, Etienne
PVP / FPE

Lacoste, Antoine
Anderson / FPE

Bjerge, Ingvar
Anderson / FPE

Maasmann, Marcel
Anderson / FPE

Hentschel, Daniel
Anderson / DEA

Jost, Andreas
Anderson / PVP

Lehtinen, Vesa
Anderson / DEA

Sebastia, Alexandre
Anderson / FPE

Morley, Liam
Anderson / DEA

Bennett, Gavin
Anderson / DEA
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Marggraf, Thomas
PVP / PVP

Soulier, Remi
PVP / FPE

Albin, Marc
PVP / FPE

Vayssie, Cyril
PVP / DEA

Fernandes, Jean Marc
PVP / DEA

Verhaar, Mark
MS Kart / VM

Parkes, Gary
Anderson / FPE

Kinsey, Carl
Anderson / FPE

Harvey, David
Anderson / FPE

Bleek, Danny
MS Kart / VM

Urhofer, Thomas
Anderson / FPE

Harpham, Lee
Anderson / FPE

Kout, Adam
MS Kart / DEA

Lilja, Henrik
PVP / PVP

Vinuales, Emmanuel
Anderson / DEA
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Start: 08/09 - 11:23 12 Laps = 53.292 Km
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